Data Sheet
Version 06.00
Specifications
R&S®ZND
VECTOR NETWORK ANALYZER
year
Version 06.00, June 2021
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZND Vector Network Analyzer

Version 06.00, June 2021
18 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZND Vector Network Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Retrofit 8 On site 9 Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, two ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZND   1328.5170.92
Options
Extended frequency range, unidirectional, 8.5 GHz R&S®ZND-K1  ● 1328.5306.02
Time domain analysis (TDR) R&S®ZND-K2  ● 1328.5393.02
Distance-to-fault (DTF) R&S®ZND-K3  ● 1350.5070.02
Full test set, base unit, bidirectional, 4.5 GHz R&S®ZND-K5  ● 1328.5312.02
Full test set, bidirectional, 8.5 GHz R&S®ZND-K6  ● 1328.5329.02
Extended power range for R&S®ZND R&S®ZND-K7  ● 1328.5335.02
Extended frequency range, full test set, bidirectional, 8.5 GHz R&S®ZND-K8  ● 1328.5412.02
1 Millihertz frequency resolution R&S®ZND-K19  ● 1326.8089.02
Easy deembedding R&S®ZND-K210  ● 1328.8670.02
In-situ deembedding R&S®ZND-K220  ● 1328.8686.02
Smart fixture deembedding R&S®ZND-K230  ● 1328.8692.02
Delta-L PCB characterization R&S®ZND-K231  ● 1328.8705.02
Health and utilization monitoring service R&S®ZND-K980 ● ● 1350.5311.02
High output power R&S®ZND-B7  ● 1338.1578.02
GPIB interface R&S®ZND-B10 ● ● 1328.5358.02
Additional removable hard disk, for R&S®ZND with Windows 7 R&S®ZND-B19 ● ● 1326.7760.02
Additional removable SSD, for R&S®ZND with Windows 10 R&S®ZND-B19 ● ● 1338.1703.02
Handler I/O R&S®ZN-B14 ● ● 1316.2459.02
19" rackmount kit R&S®ZZA-KN5 ● ● 1175.3040.00
Upgrade kit
Upgrade kit from Windows 7 to Windows 10, for R&S®ZND R&S®ZND-U10 ●  1338.1690.02
Warranty
Base unit  3 years
All other items 10 1 year
Service options